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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

TWELFTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

S'I'ATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED A'r THE SESSION 

WIIICH COMiUENCED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY} AND ENDED ON 

THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND THIRT1"~T"WO. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

AUGUSTA: 

1. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1832. 
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Chapter 13. 

Resolve in faVOl' of Cherryfield Academy. 

Approved February 7, 1832. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is granted to Cherry­
field Academy the sum of three hundred dollars, to be paid 
to the Trustees thereof, out of the Treasury of the State. 

Rosol ve for the erection of a Gun House in Bath. 

Approved February 8, 1832. 

Resolved, That there be erected, under the direction of 
the Governor and Council, a Gun house in Bath in the 
County of Lincoln: Provided, that the expense thereof 
shall not exceed one hundred and fifty dollars, and that a 
suitable site therefor be con veyed to the State to be held 
for such term_of time as said site may be occupied for the 
purpose of a Gun house. 

Chaptel" 10. 

Resolve in Javor of Hugh lIf. Boynton. 

Approved February 9, 1832. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the 
State to Hugh M. Boynton the SUpl of twenty dollars in 
consequence of all injury sustained by him whilst on mili­
tia duty. 

Resolve providillg for the promulgation of the Laws of the State. 

Approved February 11, 1832. 

Resolved, That the publisher of the Public Newspaper, 
in whir-h the Laws and Resolves of a public nature and ad-
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vel'tisernents are required to be published, be and hereby 
is required, within thirtr days after the close of the Ses­
sion of the Legislature 11l each year, to print a11- the public 
laws, passed at said Session, on extra and separate sheets 
of said Newspaper, and forward the same with their other 
papers to his subscribers. And the Secretary of State is 
required seasonably to fUl'1lish copies of said Laws for pub­
lication as aforesaid. 

Resolved, jUl'thel', That there be allowed to the said pub­
lisher, and to each of the printers of newspapers within 
this State, who shall publish and distribute the laws afore­
said to his subscribers, in manner aforesaid, within twenty 
days after said first publication, the sum of twenty five 
uallars, in lieu of the sum heretofore allowed. 

Chaptel' 17. 

Resolve in favel' of Charles S. Preble. 

Approved February 11, 1832. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the 
State to Charles S. Preble of Bangor the sum of fifty dol­
lars in remuneration for an injury sustained by him while 
doing militia duty. 

Chaptel' 18. 

Resol ve fer establi5hing tbe line between Brunswick and Freeport. 

Approved February 11, 1832. 

Resolved, That Joseph Sewall of Bath, William Bradbury 
of New Gloucester and William Cummings of Cape-Eliza­
beth be a Committee to establish the dividing line between 
the towns of Brunswick and Freeport in the County of 
Cumberland agreeably to the Acts of incorporation of said 
towns. And said committee shall be duly sworn to the 
faithful discharge of their trust, and shall give reasonable 
notice to all parties interested of the time and place of 
their meeting. And it shaIl be the duty of said committee 
or a major part of them to describe said boundary line by 


